
    
 

 
 
 
 
 
MOPANI DISTRICT                                                                   MUNICIPAL MANAGER’S OFFICE 

  
WINNING / AWARDED BIDDERS OF THE ADVERTISED TENDERS FOR THE 2020 /2021 FINANCIAL YEAR 2 

 

 

 
NAME OF TENDER 

 
ADVERT DATE CLOSING DATE AWARDED TO AMOUNT TENDER NO 

 
APPOINTMENT 
DATE 

Construction of Lorraine 
Community Hall 

03 August 2020 15 September 
2020 

TND TRADING 
ENTERPRISE (PTY) 
LTD JV 
MANTELANE 
CONSTRUCTION 

         8 997 322,51 MLM/SCM/17/2020 30 September 
2020 

Appointment of service 
provider for supply and 
delivery of Driver Testing 
Equipment 

07 July 2020 17 July 2020 SAMU 431 
TRADING (PTY) 
LTD 

199 850.00 MLM/SCM/08/2020 30 September 
2020 

Appointment of service 
provider for the supply and 
delivery of laptops  

14 July 2020 28 August 2020 Kgosimac Projects 
(PTY) LTD 
 

499 500,00 MLM/SCM/10/2020 13 October 2020 

Construction of Sofaya 
Internal Street 

29 July 2020 15 September 
2020 

MARTMOL 
TRADING CC 

20 857 777,15 MLM/SCM/16/2020 14 October 2020 

Upgrading of Calais Internal 
Street  

03 August 2020 15 September 
2020 

MOEPENG 
TRADING 40 CC   

23 106 876,22 MLM/SCM/15/2020 14 October 2020 

Appointment of service 
provider for provision of Cash 
collection Services for  period 
of 3 Years 

11 August 2020 25 September 
2020 

Fidelity cash 
solutions (Pty) Ltd 

414 496,80 MLM/SCM/20/2020 26 October 2020 

Appointment of service 
provider for provision of Land 
Audit Services  

24 July 2020 11 September 
2020 

Techni Plano 
Development 
Strategies (Pty) 
Ltd 

1 185 600,00 MLM/SCM/12/2020 09 November 
2020 

Appointment of service 
provider for provision of 
Security Services for a period 
of 3 Years 

27 October 2020 27 November 
2020 

KMT Security and 
Events 
Management 

16 087 949,47 
with an Escalation 

of 3.5% 

MLM/SCM/37/2020 30 November 
2020 

Appointment of service 
provider for provision of 
internal audit for a period of 2 
years 

09 September 
2020 

29 October 
2020 

Shumba Inc 1 339 219,20 MLM/SCM/26/2020 15 December 
2020 

Appointment of service 
provider for provision of 
MSCOA     AFS for a period of 
2 years 

09 September 
2020 

29 October 
2020 

SNB Advisory 
Services (Pty) Ltd 

3 404 000,00 MLM/SCM/30/2020 15 December 
2020 

APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE 
PROVIDER FOR 
SUPPLY,DELIVERY AND 
CONFIGURATION OF SERVERS 

30 September 
2020 

13 November 
2020 

Batsibi 
Technologies (Pty) 
Ltd 

 959 113,80 MLM/SCM/32/2020 15 December 
2020 



 
 
 
 
 

APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE 
PROVIDER FOR PROVISION OF 
WASTE  REMOVAL AND 
LANDFILL SITE MANAGEMENT 
FOR A PERIOD OF 2 YEARS 

30 September 
2020 

13 November 
2020 

Daily Double 
Trading 205 CC 

520 920.00 with 
annual Escalation 

of 8% 

MLM/SCM/31/2020 21  December 
2020 

APPOINTMENT OF 
EXPERIENCED AUCTIONEER 
COMPANIES TO CONDUCT 
AUCTIONS FOR MOVABLE 
ASSETS  

21 September 
2020 

06 November 
2020 

Root –X 
Auctioneer’s 

Based on the 
percentage of 

value of the 
assets auctioned 
i.e 3,5 %-7,5% as 
indicated on the 
pricing schedule 

of the tender 

MLM/SCM/09/2020 21  December 
2020 

Appointment of service 
provider for supply and 
delivery of Diaries 

15 October 2020 27 October 
2020 

BAOBAB 
PROMOTIONS 

103 368.90 MLM/SCM/36/2020 09 November 
2020 

Appointment of service 
provider for maintenance, 
supply and Installation of Air-
conditions 

16 November 
2020 

25 November 
2020 

Paino Trading 
(Pty) Ltd 

187 500.00 MLM/SCM/40/2020 21  December 
2020 

APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE 
PROVIDER FOR THE SUPPLY 
AND CONFIGURATION  
OF VMWARE VSPHERE 
ENTERPRISE PLUS 1 YR E-LT. 
(RE-ADVERT) 

05 November 
2020 

16 November 
2020 

Synnect (Pty) Ltd 175 362.00 MLM/SCM/34/2020 21  December 
2020 

APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE 
PROVIDER FOR THE SUPPLY 
AND CONFIGURATION OF  
WINSVR 2016 STD  (RE-
ADVERT) 

05 November 
2020 

16 November 
2020 

Synnect (Pty) Ltd 186 362.00 MLM/SCM/35/2020 21  December 
2020 


